Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI Takeover Regulations 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We hereby submit the report along with supporting documents as received by Company from 
Mr. Ajay Mansukhlal Patel being Promoter of the Company, as per Regulation 10(7) of SEBI 
Takeover Regulations pursuant to acquisition of 7,15,345 (Seven Lakh Fifteen Thousand 
Three Hundred and Forty Five) equity shares of the Target Company by way of inter-se 
transfer of shares through off-market route, upon distribution pursuant to the dissolution and 
full partition of Ajay Mansukhlal Patel (HUF). 

The required documents along with SEBI Fees have already been filed with Securities and

[...]

The respective intimation and report under Regulation 10(5) and Regulation 10(6), 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI
Takeover Regulations has been filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE Limited on
29 January 2026 and 09 February 2026 respectively.

The applicable fees of Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus GST (a 18% of Rs. 27,000/-
(Twenty-Seven Thousand only) aggregating amount to Rs. 1,77,000/- (One Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand
only) has been remitted through Internet Banking having reference number CICIT9LIC7JT2T dated
17 Febnlary 2026.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same

Thanking you,

Yours sincere

MymBid;b3in
Promoter / Acquirer